OF PUBLICATION

December 18, 2024

Town of Erin, County of Wellington

Part of Lot 16 Concession 11 (Geographic Township of Erin)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Subcontract II - Wellington Road 124 Intersection widening roadworks (base asphalt)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 6, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 13, 2024

Name of owner: National Properties Inc.

Address for service: 122 Romina Drive, Concord, ON L4C 4Z7

Name of contractor: KAPP Infrastructure Inc.

Address for service: 161 Trade Valley Drive, Vaughan, ON L4H 3N6

Name of payment certi er: Schae er & Associates Ltd.

Address: 6 Ronrose Drive, Concord, ON L4K 4R3

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part of Lot 16

Concession 11 (Geographic Township of Erin), 23T-12001

Publication date: December 18, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103131</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103131</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice